FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

TO: The Commis

Submission Typ

New
Resubmission
Document
Correction o
Reel #
Corrective D
Reel #
Conveying Party

03-22-1999

RE



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100989307

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Effective Date Month Day Year Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name Baltimore Ravens, Inc. Formerly ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Par ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Delaware	Execution Date Month Day Year 09 19 1997			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving attached			
Receiving Party Name Baltimore Ravens L.P.	Mark if additional names of receiving attached			
•	Mark if additional names of receiving attached			
Name Baltimore Ravens L.P.	Mark if additional names of receiving attached			
Name Baltimore Ravens L.P. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving attached			
Name Baltimore Ravens L.P. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving attached			
Name Baltimore Ravens L.P. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 200 St. Paul Place	MD 21202 State/Country Zip Code			
Name Baltimore Ravens L.P. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 200 St. Paul Place Address (line 2) Suite 2400 Address (line 3) Baltimore	MD State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Pag	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Nan	ne and Address		
Name			Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Ad	ldress	Area Code and Telephone	Number (617) 570-1292
Name	Miriam J. Rovner			
Address (line 1)	Goodwin, Procter &	Hoar LLP		
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place			
Address (line 3)	53 State Street			
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-2	881		
Pages	Enter the total nu	ımber of pages of the attache	ed conveyance document	
_	including any att	achments.		2
Enter either th 75075597 75109028 75109029	ne Trademark Application Trademark Application "Baltimore Ravens He Spread Wi	n Number(s) : Ravens" Imet Logo Design ngs Raven Design	Number (DO NOT ENTER I	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)
75109030 75109038 75123227	Ravens He	Coat of Arms Design ad Profile Design me Uniform Design		
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total number of	f properties involved	7
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	\$190.00
Method o	f Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for pa		if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:		7-1700
		Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees:	Yes 🛛 No
Statement an	nd Signature			
To the be- original d	st of my knowledge and ocument. Charges to d	belief, the foregoing informate posit account are authorized,	tion is true and correct and any as indicated herein.	attached copy is a true copy of the
E. Name and	Matson Sibble, Jr. 1 Person Signing	E. Matsen. Sign	S.66Cr, A.	Moch 11, 1949 Date Signed

/				
FORM PTO-16. Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18 B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address	Enter for the firs	Receiving Party only.
Name				. Receiving Party Only.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	nt Name and Add	ress	Area Code and Telephor	e Number (617) 570-1292
Name	Miriam J. Rovner			
Address (line 1)	Goodwin, Procter & Ho	ar LLP		
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place			
Address (line 3)	53 State Street			
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-288	l		
Pages	Enter the total num	ber of pages of the attache	d conveyance document	
	including any attacl	uments.		2
T 75075597 75109028 75109030 75109038	e Trademark Application 'rademark Application N "Baltimore R Ravens Helm Spread Wings Ravens BR C Ravens Head	umber(s) avens" et Logo Design s Raven Design oat of Arms Design Profile Design	Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s)
75123227	Ravens Home	Uniform Design	<u> </u>	
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total number of	f properties involved	7
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$190.00
Method of	Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account]
Deposit A (Enter for pa	CCOUNT yment by deposit account or if ac	lditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	account.) #	07-1700 E
		Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees:	No 🗌
Statement an	d Signature			1700
To the bes	st of my knowledge and be ocument. Charges to dep	elief, the foregoing informat osit account are authorized,	ion is true and correct and as indicated herein.	any attached copy is a true copy of the
E. Name and	Matson Sibble, Jr. Person Signing	E. Maksan. Sign	S. b.Clr A.	2 Date Signed

Date Signed

SCHEDULE 1

Federal Registrations:

Trademark <u>Application No.</u>	Description of Trademark Applied For	Date of Trademark <u>Application</u>
75-075597	"Baltimore Ravens"	03/20/96
75-109028	Ravens Helmet Logo Design	05/23/96
75-109029	Spread Wings Raven Design	05/23/96
75-109030	Ravens BR Coat of Arms Design	05/23/96
75-109038	Ravens Head Profile Design	05/23/96
75-123227	Ravens Home Uniform Design	06/21/96
75-123228	Ravens Away Uniform Design	06/21/96

\\\BA - 67904/1 - 0065117,02

100862933

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

TO TI Commission of Detector and	T., d.,	41		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). `7
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	□ N	icense func Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date fonth Day Year
Conveying Party Name Baltimore Ravens, Inc Formerly Individual General Partne Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	ership 🔲 Limited Part	Mark if additional names of c	onveying part Associ	Month Day Year 09 19 1997
Receiving Party Name Baltimore Ravens L.F. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Р.	Mark if additional nan	nes of receivin	ng attached
Address (line 3) City Individual General Corporation Associate Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O		State/Country Limited Partnership		Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
/1998 SSMITH 00000100 75075397 :481 452.00 th	FOR OFFICE	E USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Page	e 2	Ţ	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address	Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party	only
Name			Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party	omy.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Add	ress	Area Code and Teleph	hone Number (617) 5	570-1292
Name	Miriam J. Rovner				
Address (line 1)	Goodwin, Procter & Ho	ar LLP			
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place				
Address (line 3)	53 State Street				
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-288	1			
Pages	Enter the total num	ber of pages of the attached	l conveyance document	<u> </u>	
	including any attacl			2	
Trademark A Enter either th	Application Number Trademark Application	er(s) or Registration Number or the Registration	Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENT	Mark if additER BOTH numbers	tional numbers attached for the same property).
Т	rademark Application N	lumber(s)		Registration Number	er(s)
75075597 75109028 75109029 75109030 75109038 75123227	Spread Wing Ravens BR C Ravens Head	avens" et Logo Design s Raven Design oat of Arms Design Profile Design e Uniform Design			
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total number of	properties involved		7
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CF)	R 3.41):	\$ 190.00
Method of	f Payment:	Enclosed 🖾	Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ccount syment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	ccount.)	# 07-1700	
		Authorization to charge add	litional fees:	Yes 🛛	No 🗆
Statement an	d Signature				
To the besoriginal de	st of my knowledge and b ocument. Charges to dep	elief, the foregoing informat osit account are authorized,	as indicated herein.		is a true copy of the
E.	Matson Sibble, Jr.			LbG la	1-/22/95
Name and	Person Signing	Signa	nture		Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BALTIMORE RAVENS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 200 St. Paul Place, Suite 2400, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 (the "Assignor"), owns the trademarks and the federal registrations therefore and the trademark applications listed on Exhibit 1 hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, BALTIMORE RAVENS L. P., a Maryland limited partnership, with offices at 200 St. Paul Place, Suite 2400, Baltimore, Maryland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

BALTIMORE RAVENS, INC.

thur B. Modell, President

\\\BA - 67904/1 - 0065117.01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0195**

RECORDED: 10/22/1998